SHANNON

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

HEWITT

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Shannon
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

McBeth
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Shannon
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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George Vance

17 Aug 1842
4 Jun 1920 (78) Feilding, NZ
Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Graham 1816 - 1892

Elizabeth (Eliza) Vance 1814 - 1902

23 Nov 1865 Nelson, NZ
Emily Jane

16 Feb 1841

22 Feb 1914 (73) Feilding, NZ
Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

1796 - 1858
1820 - 1886

Thomas
Jane Welch

Florence Eliza (Florrie)
23 Aug 1866
8 Jan 1954 (88)
Kiwitea, NZ, cemetery

Kiwitea, NZ

27 Jul 1887

Robert (JP)
1849

15 Jul 1926 (77) Kiwitea, NZ
Kiwitea, NZ, cemetery

Georgina Emily
22 Dec 1867 Nelson, NZ
30 Jul 1940 (73) Feilding, NZ

Feilding, NZ, cemetery

17 Aug 1885

Kimbolton, NZ

Wellington, NZ

Ulster, Country Antrim, Ireland

County Wicklow, Ireland

Tauranga



Williamson Stephen

Born: c 1850 Norwich, England
Died: 30 Nov 1938 (88) Waituna, NZ
Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Shannon Hugh Graham (Graham)

Born: 13 Jun 1869 Nelson, NZ

Died: 17 Oct 1912 (43) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 17 Aug 1893

McBeth Margaret Welford (Maggie)
Born: 18 Aug 1870

Died: 26 Dec 1961 (91) Marton, NZ
Buried: Tutaenui cemetery, Marton, NZ
Shannon William James (Willie)

Born: 1 Nov 1870 Nelson, NZ
Died: 24 Jul 1953 (83)

Buried: Stanway cemetery, Feilding, NZ

Married: 28 Mar 1912 Feilding, NZ
Bruce Jane (Jean)

Born: 23 Nov 1890 Sanson, NZ
Died: 25 Apr 1971 (81) Feilding, NZ
Buried: Stanway cemetery, Feilding, NZ
Shannon Minnie

Born: c 1872

Died: 23 Feb 1939 (67) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Stanway cemetery, Feilding, NZ

Married: 12 Feb 1902

Redmayne Harold

Born: 26 May 1871 Blackburn, Lancashire, England
Died: 11 Jun 1928 (57) Halcombe, NZ

Buried: Stanway cemetery, Feilding, NZ
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Shannon Eva May

Born: 24 Sep 1875

Died: 29 Mar 1876 (0)

Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ
Shannon Margaret Vance (Maggie)

Born: c 1868

Died: 31 May 1947 (79) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Johnsonville cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 7 Apr 1896

Smith John Carmichael

Born: 19 Sep 1867

Died: 11 Jul 1933 (66)

Buried: Johnsonville cemetery, Wellington, NZ
Shannon Kathleen

Born: 8 Jan 1878

Died: 10 Apr 1964 (86)

Buried: Stanway cemetery, Feilding, NZ

Married: (1) 31 Jul 1907 Wellington, NZ
Richardson Herbert Thornton

Born: 14 Nov 1877 Wellington, NZ
Died: 9 Nov 1923 (46) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Boer war, Service No 315, Private, NZ Mounted Rifles

Married: (2"%) 3 Apr 1950

Leadbetter Archibald Francis

Born: 14 Oct 1888

Died: 18 Oct 1970 (82)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, Service No 5/789, Sergeant, Army Service Corp
No 5 Company, Field Ambulance Section

Shannon George Vance Hewitt
Born: 29 Apr 1879

Died: 13 Feb 1880 (0)

Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ
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Shannon Eileen

Born: 31 Mar 1881
Died: 29 Nov 1955 (74)
Buried: Stanway cemetery, Feilding, NZ

Married: 17 Jun 1927

Northcott John Ralf

Born: 26 Jan 1884

Died: 3 Nov 1963 (79)

Buried: Waituna West, NZ, cemetery

Shannon Trevor

Born: 19 Nov 1885

Died: 13 Feb 1928 (47)

Buried: Waituna West, NZ, cemetery

Married: 16 Feb 1911 Feilding, NZ
Lodder Evelyn Mary

Born: 7 Apr 1888 Wellington, NZ
Died: 25 Jan 1949 (61) Feilding, NZ
Buried: Waituna West, NZ, cemetery

Shannon Elizabeth Frances

Born: 14 Sep 1892

Died: 21 Dec 1892 (0)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Notes:

Was a Govt customs expert

Director, Wellington Manawatu Railway Co
Justice of the Peace

The town Shannon named after him
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

George Emily
1867 Nelson Leasehold
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1875
1875
1880
1885
1887
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919

1885
1887
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1894
1897
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
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Nelson
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Feilding
Feilding

Robert
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Feilding

Stephen
Kiwitea
Mangatere
Mangatere
Wellington

Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West

Leasehold
Warehouse
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Customs Expert
Customs Expert
Customs Expert
Customs Expert
Customs Expert
Customs Expert
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Gentleman
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Florence

Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Kiwitea
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Georgina

Mangatere
Mangatere
Wellington
Waituna W
Waituna W
Waituna W

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1919
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

1894
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
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Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West

Hugh
Stanway
Waituna
Waituna
Colyton
Colyton

Feilding

William
Halcombe
Stanway
Stanway
Stanway
Stanway
Stanway
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Dairy Farmer
Dairy Farmer

Farmer

Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Waituna W
Waituna W
Waituna W
Waituna W
Waituna W
Waituna W

Margaret

Waituna
Waituna

Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton

Jean

Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1896
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

1899
1900
1905
1908
1914
1919
1922
1925

1922
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
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Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Harold
Rata
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe
Halcombe

Herbert
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Whangarei
Devenport
Plimmerton
Plimmerton

Archibald
Wellington

Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton
Plimmerton

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Cadet

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Dentist
Dentist
Dentist
Dentist

Dairyman

Surfaceman
Assembler
Assembler
Retired

Feilding Married
Feilding Married
Feilding Married
Feilding Married
Feilding Married
Feilding Widow
Feilding Widow
Feilding Widow
Feilding Widow
Feilding Widow
Feilding Widow

Minnie

Halcombe Married
Halcombe Married
Halcombe Married
Halcombe Married
Halcombe Married
Halcombe Married
Halcombe Married
Halcombe Widow
Halcombe Widow
Halcombe Widow
Halcombe Widow

Kathleen

Wellington Married
Whangarei Married
Devenport Married
Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married

Wellington Married
Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married
Plimmerton Married



1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
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John
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Feilding

Trevor

Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West
Waituna West

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Eileen

Wellington Spinster
Wellington Spinster
Wellington Spinster
Feilding Spinster
Feilding Spinster
Feilding Spinster
Feilding Spinster
Waituna W Married
Waituna W Married
Waituna W Married
Waituna W Married
Waituna W Married
Waituna W Married
Waituna W Married
Waituna W Married
Waituna W Married

Evelyn

Waituna W Married
Waituna W Married
Waituna W Married
Waituna W Married
Waituna W Married
Waituna W Widow
Waituna W Widow
Waituna W Widow
Waituna W Widow
Waituna W Widow
Waituna W Widow
Waituna W Widow



