SHANNON George Vance

Born: 17 Aug 1842 Ulster, Country Antrim, Ireland

Died: 4 Jun 1920 (78) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Graham 1816 - 1892 Mother: Elizabeth (Eliza) Vance 1814 - 1902

Married: 23 Nov 1865 Nelson, NZ

HEWITT Emily Jane

Born: 16 Feb 1841 County Wicklow, Ireland

Died: 22 Feb 1914 (73) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Thomas 1796 – 1858

Mother: Jane Welch 1820 – 1886 Tauranga

Children:

Shannon Florence Eliza (Florrie)

Born: 23 Aug 1866

Died: 8 Jan 1954 (88) Kiwitea, NZ

Buried: Kiwitea, NZ, cemetery

Married: 27 Jul 1887

McBeth Robert (JP)

Born: 1849 Kimbolton, NZ Died: 15 Jul 1926 (77) Kiwitea, NZ

Buried: Kiwitea, NZ, cemetery

Shannon Georgina Emily

Born: 22 Dec 1867 Nelson, NZ Died: 30 Jul 1940 (73) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Married: 17 Aug 1885 Wellington, NZ

Williamson Stephen

Born: c 1850 Norwich, England

Died: 30 Nov 1938 (88) Waituna, NZ

Buried: Feilding, NZ, cemetery

Shannon Hugh Graham (Graham)

Born: 13 Jun 1869 Nelson, NZ Died: 17 Oct 1912 (43) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 17 Aug 1893

McBeth Margaret Welford (Maggie)

Born: 18 Aug 1870

Died: 26 Dec 1961 (91) Marton, NZ

Buried: Tutaenui cemetery, Marton, NZ

Shannon William James (Willie)

Born: 1 Nov 1870 Nelson, NZ

Died: 24 Jul 1953 (83)

Buried: Stanway cemetery, Feilding, NZ

Married: 28 Mar 1912 Feilding, NZ

Bruce Jane (Jean)

Born: 23 Nov 1890 Sanson, NZ Died: 25 Apr 1971 (81) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Stanway cemetery, Feilding, NZ

Shannon Minnie

Born: c 1872

Died: 23 Feb 1939 (67) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Stanway cemetery, Feilding, NZ

Married: 12 Feb 1902

Redmayne Harold

Born: 26 May 1871 Blackburn, Lancashire, England

Died: 11 Jun 1928 (57) Halcombe, NZ

Buried: Stanway cemetery, Feilding, NZ

Shannon Eva May

Born: 24 Sep 1875 Died: 29 Mar 1876 (0)

Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Shannon Margaret Vance (Maggie)

Born: c 1868

Died: 31 May 1947 (79) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Johnsonville cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 7 Apr 1896

Smith John Carmichael

Born: 19 Sep 1867 Died: 11 Jul 1933 (66)

Buried: Johnsonville cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Shannon Kathleen

Born: 8 Jan 1878

Died: 10 Apr 1964 (86)

Buried: Stanway cemetery, Feilding, NZ

Married: (1st) 31 Jul 1907 Wellington, NZ

Richardson Herbert Thornton

Born: 14 Nov 1877 Wellington, NZ Died: 9 Nov 1923 (46) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Boer war, Service No 315, Private, NZ Mounted Rifles

Married: (2nd) 3 Apr 1950

Leadbetter Archibald Francis

Born: 14 Oct 1888

Died: 18 Oct 1970 (82)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, Service No 5/789, Sergeant, Army Service Corp

No 5 Company, Field Ambulance Section

Shannon George Vance Hewitt

Born: 29 Apr 1879 Died: 13 Feb 1880 (0)

Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Shannon Eileen

Born: 31 Mar 1881

Died: 29 Nov 1955 (74)

Buried: Stanway cemetery, Feilding, NZ

Married: 17 Jun 1927

Northcott John Ralf

Born: 26 Jan 1884 Died: 3 Nov 1963 (79)

Buried: Waituna West, NZ, cemetery

Shannon Trevor

Born: 19 Nov 1885

Died: 13 Feb 1928 (47)

Buried: Waituna West, NZ, cemetery

Married: 16 Feb 1911 Feilding, NZ

Lodder Evelyn Mary

Born: 7 Apr 1888 Wellington, NZ Died: 25 Jan 1949 (61) Feilding, NZ

Buried: Waituna West, NZ, cemetery

Shannon Elizabeth Frances

Born: 14 Sep 1892 Died: 21 Dec 1892 (0)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Notes:

Was a Govt customs expert Director, Wellington Manawatu Railway Co Justice of the Peace The town Shannon named after him

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

George Emily

1867 Nelson Leasehold

1875 1875 1880 1885 1887 1896 1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919	Nelson Wellington Feilding Feilding	Leasehold Warehouse Merchant Merchant Customs Expert Farmer Farmer	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married
	Robert		Florence	
1885 1887 1896 1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1931 1935 1941 1943 1946 1949	Kiwitea Feilding	Farmer	Kiwitea Kiwitea Kiwitea Kiwitea Kiwitea Kiwitea Kiwitea Kiwitea Kiwitea Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1894 1897 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914	Stephen Kiwitea Mangatere Mangatere Wellington Waituna West Waituna West Waituna West	Farmer Farmer Farmer Gentleman Farmer Farmer Farmer	Georgina Mangatere Mangatere Wellington Waituna W Waituna W Waituna W	Married Married

1919 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Waituna West Waituna West Waituna West Waituna West Waituna West Waituna West	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Waituna W Waituna W Waituna W Waituna W Waituna W Waituna W	Married Married Married Married
1894 1896 1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1954 1957	Hugh Stanway Waituna Waituna Colyton Colyton Feilding	Farmer Farmer Dairy Farmer Dairy Farmer Farmer	Margaret Waituna Waituna Marton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1896 1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	William Halcombe Stanway Stanway Stanway Stanway Stanway Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Labourer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired	Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Feilding Feilding Feilding Feilding	Retired Retired Retired Retired	Feilding	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
	Harold		Minnie	
1896	Rata	Cadet		
1905	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1908	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1911	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1914	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1919 1922	Halcombe Halcombe	Farmer Farmer	Halcombe Halcombe	Married Married
1925	Halcombe	Farmer	Halcombe	Married
1928	Halcombc	ranner	Halcombe	Widow
1931			Halcombe	Widow
1935			Halcombe	Widow
1938			Halcombe	Widow
	Herbert		Kathleen	
1899	Wellington	Warehouseman		
1900	Wellington	Warehouseman		
1905	Wellington	Warehouseman	VA / 11: 1	
1908	Wellington	Warehouseman	Wellington	Married
1914 1919	Whangarei Devenport	Dentist Dentist	Whangarei Devenport	
1919	Plimmerton	Dentist	Plimmertor	
1925	Plimmerton	Dentist	Plimmertor	
1323	· ····································	Bernade		
	Archibald			
1922	Wellington	Dairyman	Mallinata.	Maw.:!a-l
1949 1954	Plimmerton	Surfaceman	Wellington Plimmertor	
1954 1957	Plimmerton	Assembler	Plimmertor	
1960	Plimmerton	Assembler	Plimmertor	
1963	Plimmerton	Retired	Plimmertor	

	John		Eileen	
1905	Waituna West	Farmer	Wellington	Spinster
1908	Waituna West	Farmer	Wellington	Spinster
1911	Waituna West	Farmer	Wellington	Spinster
1914	Waituna West	Farmer	Feilding	Spinster
1919	Waituna West	Farmer	Feilding	Spinster
1922	Waituna West	Farmer	Feilding	Spinster
1925	Waituna West	Farmer	Feilding	Spinster
1928	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1931	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1935	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1938	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1941	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1943	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1946	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1949	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1954	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1957	Waituna West	Farmer		
1960	Waituna West	Farmer		
1963	Feilding	Retired		
	Trevor		Evelyn	
1911	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1914	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1919	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1922	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1925	Waituna West	Farmer	Waituna W	Married
1928			Waituna W	Widow
1931			Waituna W	Widow
1935			Waituna W	Widow
1938			Waituna W	Widow
1941			Waituna W	Widow
1943			Waituna W	
1946			Waituna W	Widow